

Instructions:

- All questions must be answered completely.
- Read the attached Food Vendor Rules & Regulations, as this will answer most questions.
- Incomplete applications will not be accepted or reviewed.
- Please MAIL this application and Indemnity Agreement to the mailing address together with your check by July 1, 2024.

Company Name:			
Owner's Name:			
Business Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:
Phone #: ()		_ Cell Phone: # ()
Email Add: (required)			
Person in Charge of Boo	oth:		Contact #: ()
FOOD BOOTH FEE:			
10' X 10'	FOOD BOOTH S	PACE ONLY \$75	
10' X 30'	FOOD TRUCK S	PACE ONLY \$125	
TOTAL AMOUNT	ENCLOSED: \$_		
List all products to be so	ld. Include prices	(or attach a list)	



FOOD VENDOR RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1. All fees are non-refundable.
- 2. All food Vendors need to sign Indemnity Agreement and mail together with the application form.
- 3. **Food Vendors must provide their own generator.** No electricity will be provided by the venue or Rotary Club of Placentia.
- 4. Food Vendors must comply with the Health Department requirements, otherwise the booth will be shut down.
- 5. The Rotary Club of Placentia does not grant exclusive rights to any Food Vendor for any type of product or service.
- 6. Food Vendors are fully responsible for installation, maintenance and disassembly of their booths.
- 7. Food Vendors must at all times, keep their space properly cleaned and arranged. Failure to leave area clean will result in a \$100 cleaning fee. All trash shall be put directly into the provided trash bins, not in trash boxes.
- 8. Food Booth space is 10' X 10'. Food Vendors must provide their own displayes, racks, etc. which must fit within their assigned space. Booths are to be of professional quality.
- 9. Food Truck space is 10' X 30'. Food Vendors must provide their own displayes, racks, etc. which must fit within their assigned space. Booths are to be of professional quality.
- 10. Food Vendors must bring their own tables and chairs. (They will not be provided.)
- 11. Food Vendors may set up 2 hours prior to the start of the festival and park their cars/trucks in designated Vendor Parking only.
- 12. Camping on festival grounds is not permited.
- 13. Application forms submitted without payment will not be considered.



RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

The undersigned – as a participant in Cowabunga BBQ 'N Beer Festival at Kraemer Memorial Park – agrees to indemnify and hold the Rotary Club of Placentia, Placentia Rotary Foundation, The City Of Placentia and any and all agents and employees of the entities, free and harmless from any and all claims, liability, loss, damage, or expenses resulting from the undersigned's participantion in Cowabunga BBQ 'N Beer Festival and the undersigned's use and occupation of any facilities provided as a result of the undersigned's participantion; and more specifically including, without limitation, any claim, liability, loss, or damage arising by reason of:

A. The death or injury of any person or persons, including the undersigned, or any person who is an employee or agent of the undersigned, or by reason of any damage to or destruction of any property, including property owned by the undersigned or any person who is an employee or agent of the undersigned, and caused or allegedly caused by some act or omission of the undersigned or of an agent, contractor, employee, servant, sub lessee, or concessionaire of the undersigned; or B. The undersigned's failure to perform or comply with any provision of the agreement for participantion in Cowabunga BBQ 'N Beer Festival or to comply with any requirements of law or any requirement imposed by an authorized governmental agency or politacal subdivision.

C. I have read and fully understand the terms and conditions contained in this indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement, as well as the Vendors Rules and Regulations and I fully agree to comply with these terms.

Date:	
	Name of Bussiness/Organization (Please Print)
	Cinn share / Tible
	Signature/ Title
	Printed Name
	Booth #

Mail completed application and make out check to:

The Placentia Rotary Foundation P.O.Box 1331 Placentia, CA 92871

You may contact us at (714) 875-5975 email: mail@placentiarotary.org

http://www.rotarycowabunga.com/